[bookmark: _Toc515456003]Regional Points of Contact
DEPR Main line: (517) 335-8150

MAILING ADDRESS
P.O. Box 30207
Lansing, MI  48909-0207


POC Program Coordinator:
Katie Dunkle-Reynolds
(dunklek@michigan.gov)
Direct: (517) 335-9972
Cell: (517) 930-6919



Region 1:
[bookmark: _GoBack]Denise Fleming
Flemingd7@michigan.gov 
Direct: (517) 335-8469
Cell: (517) 449-8500


Region 2N/2S:
Jeannie Byrne
ByrneJ2@michigan.gov
Direct: (517) 335-9657
Cell: (517) 275-1234


Region 3:
Jim Koval
kovalj@michigan.gov 
Direct: (517) 335-9732
Cell: (517) 749-1321

Region 5:
Jason Smith
SmithJ20@michigan.gov
Direct: (517) 335-9769
Cell: (517) 281-5362


Region 6:
Jim Koval
kovalj@michigan.gov 
Direct: (517) 335-9732
Cell: (517) 749-1321


Region 7:
Craig Henry-Jones
henryc1@michigan.gov
Direct: (517) 335-8279
Cell: (517) 749-3955


Region 8:
Kerry Chamberlain
chamberlaink2@michigan.gov  
Direct: (517) 335-9845
Cell: (734) 262-0958


